
MUSCATINE 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

INTRODUCTION: 

PUBLIC D CUMENT 
INDEX No. 

# 9 4 3 1 8 
CITY CLERK ' S OFFICE 

MUSCATINE. IOWA 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

MEMORANDUM 

Gregg Mandsager, City Administrator 

Jerry Ewers, Fi re Chief 

June 4, 20 18 

Proposed Ambulance Service Fee Schedule 

Public Safety Building, 312 E. Fifth St. 
Muscatine, IA 52761 

(563) 263-9233 
Fax (563) 263-5534 

The Muscatine F ire Department Ambulance Service Fee Schedule is reviewed annually and 
discussed during our budget sessions. Rates are reviewed through an annual rate survey of 
ambulance providers in Iowa along with reviewing Wellmark annual payment updates. Since 
Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield have increased what they w ill pay fo r reimbursement it is 
advised we modify our rates to be in line with the ir reimbursements. 

BACKGROUND: 

Ambulance charges are reviewed annually and changed in accordance with Wellmark's 
Maximum Allowable Fee (MAF). The last Muscatine Fire Department Am bulance rate changes 
occurred in July of 2017. Wellmark advised us that their new rates will go into effect on July 1, 
2018, wh ich means that we are allowed to change our rates in accordance with their new fees . If 
we don ' t change our rates to be in line with their new fees, in essence we wi ll be missing out on 
potential revenue that they are willing and obligated to pay us as a network provider. 

RECOMMENDATION/RA TI ON ALE: 

The Muscatine Fire Department recommends updating our Ambulance Fee Schedule in 
accordance with Wellmark's Maximum Allowable Fee for ambulance services and our annual 
rate survey, effective July I. 2018. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

I . Proposed 2018 Muscatine Fire Department Ambulance Service Fee Schedule 

"I remember Muscatine for its sunsets. I have never seen any 

on either side of the ocean that equaled them" - Mark Twain 



Public Safety Building, 312 E. Fifth St. 

MUSCATINE 
FIRE DEPARTMENT 

Muscatine, IA 52761 
(563} 263-9233 

Fax (563} 263-5534 

Muscatine Fire Department Ambulance Service Fee Schedule 

Current 
Rate 

All BLS Call s - $ 588.00 

ALS 1 Call s - $ 698.00 

ALS 2 Calls - $ 1,0 I 1.00 

SCT Calls - $ I, 194.00 

ALS Services Provided, No Transport - $ 200.00 

Mutual Aid Tier - $ 225.00 

Lift Assist (after 4ih occurrence annually) $ 200.00 

Mileage Rate, Per Loaded Mile - $ 15.00 

Supply Charges: 

Oxygen, Oxygen Supplies 

IV Supplies 

In traosseo us 

EKG Supplies 

Disposable Supplies (A0382/A0398) 

Proposed 
Rate 7/1118 

$ 595.00 

$ 706.00 

$ 1,023.00 

$ 1208.00 

$ 200.00 

$ 225.00 

$ 200.00 

$ 16.00 

$ 40.00 

$ 50.00 

$ I 00.00 

$ 45.00 

$ 25.00 

Standby Time - $ I 00.00 per hour ($ 25.00 per 15 minute increment) 

Extra Attendant - $ I 00.00 per hour ($ 25.00 per 15 minute increment) 

"I remember Muscatine for its sunsets. I have never seen any 

on either side of the ocean that equaled them" - Mark Twain 


