

#### FIRE DEPARTMENT

## MEMORANDUM

TO:	Gregg Mandsager, City Administrator	
FROM:	Jerry Ewers, Fire Chief	
DATE:	June 4, 2018	
SUBJECT:	Proposed Ambulance Service Fee Schedule	

## INTRODUCTION:

The Muscatine Fire Department Ambulance Service Fee Schedule is reviewed annually and discussed during our budget sessions. Rates are reviewed through an annual rate survey of ambulance providers in Iowa along with reviewing Wellmark annual payment updates. Since Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield have increased what they will pay for reimbursement it is advised we modify our rates to be in line with their reimbursements.

#### BACKGROUND:

Ambulance charges are reviewed annually and changed in accordance with Wellmark's Maximum Allowable Fee (MAF). The last Muscatine Fire Department Ambulance rate changes occurred in July of 2017. Wellmark advised us that their new rates will go into effect on July 1, 2018, which means that we are allowed to change our rates in accordance with their new fees. If we don't change our rates to be in line with their new fees, in essence we will be missing out on potential revenue that they are willing and obligated to pay us as a network provider.

## **RECOMMENDATION/RATIONALE:**

The Muscatine Fire Department recommends updating our Ambulance Fee Schedule in accordance with Wellmark's Maximum Allowable Fee for ambulance services and our annual rate survey, effective July 1, 2018.

## ATTACHMENTS:

1. Proposed 2018 Muscatine Fire Department Ambulance Service Fee Schedule



#### FIRE DEPARTMENT

# Muscatine Fire Department Ambulance Service Fee Schedule

	Current Rate	Proposed Rate 7/1/18
All BLS Calls -	\$ 588.00	\$ 595.00
ALS 1 Calls -	\$ 698.00	\$ 706.00
ALS 2 Calls -	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 1,023.00
SCT Calls -	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 1208.00
ALS Services Provided, No Transport -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Mutual Aid Tier -	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
Lift Assist (after 4th occurrence annually)	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Mileage Rate, Per Loaded Mile -	\$ 15.00	\$ 16.00
Supply Charges:		
Oxygen, Oxygen Supplies		\$ 40.00
IV Supplies		\$ 50.00
Intraosseous		\$ 100.00
EKG Supplies		\$ 45.00
Disposable Supplies (A0382/A0398	\$ 25.00	

Standby Time - \$ 100.00 per hour (\$ 25.00 per 15 minute increment)

Extra Attendant - \$ 100.00 per hour (\$ 25.00 per 15 minute increment)